



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Taxes Department - Excise Establishment – Transfer and postings in the cadre of Deputy Commissioner of Excise – orders issued.

TAXES (F) DEPARTMENT

GO(Rt)No.134/2021/TAXES Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 16.02.2021

Read :- Nil

<u>ORDER</u>

Government are pleased to order the following transfer and postings in the cadre of Deputy Commissioner of Excise with immediate effect, on public interest.

1) Sri.P.V.Aleyas (PEN 205386), Deputy Commissioner of Excise, Thiruvananthapuram is transferred and posted as Deputy Commissioner of Excise (Law), Ernakulam vice Sri.M.M.Nazar, Deputy Commissioner of Excise transferred.

2) On transfer Sri.M.M.Nazar (PEN 205471) Deputy Commissioner of Excise is posted as Deputy Commissioner of Excise, CSD, Kochi vice Sri.Mathew Kurian transferred.

3) On transfer Sri.Mathew Kurian (PEN 231315), Deputy Commissioner of Excise is posted as Deputy Commissioner of Excise, Thirivananthapuram.

The incumbents on transfer will assume charge immediately.

(By Order of the Governor) SAURABH JAIN IAS SECRETARY

То

The Commissioner of Excise, Thiruvananthapuram.
The Officers concerned (through the Commissioner of Excise).

- 3. The Accountant General (A&E /Audit-ERSA) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 4. Web & New Media
- 5. Stock File / O.C

Forwarded by Order,

Section Officer.